Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



HENGXIN TECHNOLOGY LTD. 亨鑫科技有限公司*

(carrying on business in Hong Kong as HX Singapore Ltd.) (Incorporated in Singapore with limited liability) (Hong Kong Stock Code: 1085)

CONTINUING CONNECTED TRANSACTION SUPPLEMENTAL ANNOUNCEMENT

THE SERVER LEASING AGREEMENT

Reference is made to the announcement of the Company dated 1 January 2023 (the "**Announcement**"). Unless otherwise stated, capitalized terms used herein shall have the same meanings as those defined in the Announcement. The Company hereby provides the following supplemental information in relation to the transactions contemplated under the Server Leasing Agreement.

As at the date of the Announcement, the remaining 10% equity interest in Shanghai Zhangyu is owned by Bai Yuanliao (白遠燎), Bai Yuanliao is an independent third party of the Company.

By order of the Board Hengxin Technology Ltd. Cui Wei Chairman

Singapore, 4 January 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Du Xiping, Mr. Peng Yinan and Dr. Song Haiyan; the non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Cui Wei and Ms. Zhang Zhong; and the independent non-executive Company are Mr. Tam Chi Kwan Michael, Dr. Li Jun and Mr. Pu Hong.

* For identification purpose only